FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINC TON. O C  2048)

THIS IS TE BEGINMING OF MR # 4387
DATE FILMED JAIAE. verA W0, B~

cEreen S8

o
o™
M
L
™~
©
Tl o
T
- QO
K
~




" AR008064

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

‘May 7, 1996

THROUGH :

ASSISTANT STAFF DI

AUDIT DIVISION

SUBJECT: REFERRAL MATTERS -~ THE FRIENDS OF CONRAD BURNS

On April 24, 1996 the Commission approved the final Audit
Report (FAR) on The Friends of Conrad Burns. The Report was
released to the public on May 7, 1996. In accordance with the
Commission approved materiality thresholds, the attached findings
from the FAR are being referred to your office:

o
M
w
o™
©

o Apparent Excessive Contributions

1

The Committee in response to the Interim Audit Report
(IAR) reported the unresolved excessive coatributions totaling
$49,640, in its Year End 1995 Disclosure Report as a debts to the
contributors. However the Committee response to the IAR did not
provide evidence that the unresolved excessive contributions were
either not excessive or were reattributed, redesignated or
refunded in a timely manner. Additionally, the Committee provided
no evidence that the untimely excessive contributions totaling
$20,888 were either not excessive or were reattributed,
redesignated or refunded in a timely manner.

8 0 4

)

0 Contributions Subject to 48 Hour Disclosure Notices

For the general election, the Committee failed to file
the required notices for 77 contributions totaling $119,000. The
Committee has offered no explanation of its failure to file the

required notices.

Celebrating the Commission’s 20th Anniversary

YESTERDAY, TODAY AND TOMORROW
DEDICATED TO KEEPING THE PUBLIC INFORMED




™~
o~
)
w
o~
o
M
-
o
be)
£

Cohould have ¢ C
Joe Minﬁat 219"5#'

Attachments:

Pinding II.A. - (Apparent Excessive Contributions from
Individuals), PAR Pgs. 3-14

Listing of Excessive Contributions

Pinding II.C. - (Contributions Subject to 48 Hour Disclosure
Notices), FAR Pgs. 15-16

Listing of Unitemized 48 Hour Contributions




) 8043825323

*«m-ux)(&} of Title 2 of the W States
Code and mui 110.1(b)(1) of Title 11} of the Code of Federal
Regulations state, in part, that no person shall make
contributions te any candidate and his authorized political

committees with respect to any election for Federal office which,

in the aggregate, exceed $1000.

Section 103.3(b)(3) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that if any contribution which
exceeds the contribution limitations set forth at 11 CFR §110.1 is
deposited, the treasurer may request redesignation or
reattribution of the contribution by the contributor in accordance
with 11 CFR 110.1(b) or 110.1(k) as appropriate. If a
redesignation or reattribution is not obtained, the treasurer
shall, within sixty days of the treasurer'’'s receipt of the
contribution, refund the contribution to the contributor.

Section 110.1(b)(5) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in relevant part, that the treasurer of an
authorized political committee may reguest a written redesignation
of a contribution by the contributor for a different election if
the contribution exceeds the limitation on contributions set forth

Page 5, Approved 13/24/96




in 11 CFR 110.1(b)(1). A contribution shall be considered to ba
redesignated for another election if the treasurer of the ?
recipient authorized political committee requests that the
contributor provide a written redesignation of the contribution
and informs the contributor that he may request the refund of the
contribution and within sixty days from the date of the ;
treasurer’'s receipt of the contribution, the contributor provides
the treasurer with a signed redesignation of the contribution for

another election.

Section 110.1(k) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in relevant part, if a contribution to a
candidate either on its face or when aggregated with other
contributions from the same contributor, exceeds the limitations
on contributions set forth in 11 CFR 110.1(b), the treasurer of
the recipient political committee may ask the contributor whether
the contribution was intended to be a a joint contribution by more
than one person. A contribution shall be considered to be
reattributed to another contributor if the treasurer of the
recipient political committee asks the contributor whether the
contribution is intended to be a joint contribution by more than
one person, and informs the contributor that he or she may request
the return of the excessive portion of the contribution if it is
not intended to be a joint contribution and within sixty days from
the date of the treasurer’s receipt of the contribution, the
contributors provide the treasurer with a written reattribution of
the contributions which is signed by each contributor, and which
indicates the amount to be attributed to each contributor if egual
attribution is not intended.

Sections 110.1(1)(1), (2) and (3) of Title 11 of the
Code of Federal Regulations state, in part, that if a political
committee receives a contribution designated in writing for a
particular election, the treasurer shall retain a copy of the
written designation as required by 11 CFR 110.1(b)(4). If the
wvritten designation is made on a check or other written
instrument, the treasurer shall retain a full-size photocopy of
the check or written instrument. If a political committee
receives a written redesignation of a contribution for a different
election, the treasurer shall retain the written redesignation
provided by the contributor, as required by 11 CFR 110.1(b)(5) and
11 CFR 110.1(k).

Section 110.1(1)(5) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that if a political committee does
not retain the written records concerning redesignations or
reattributions, the redesignation or reattribution shall not be
effective and the original designation or attribution shall
control.

Section 110.1(1)(6) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that for each written redesignation
or written reattribution of a contribution, the political
committee shall retain documentation demonstrating when the

Page 6, Approved 4/24/96




written redesignation or written reattribution was received. '&h
documentation shall consist of either the postmarked cuvqigﬁgaug. |
which the documentation was received, having the ' ) on
dated by the contributor or having the documentation dated by the
committee upon receipt.4/

Section 110.1(e) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that a contribution by a partnership
shall not exceed the limitations on contributions in 11 CFR
110.1(b).

Section 103.3(b)(4) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states that any contribution which appears to be
illegal under 11 CFR § 103.3(b)(3), and which is deposited into a
campaign depository shall not be used for any disbursements by the
political committee until the contribution has been determined to
be legal. The political committee must either establish a
separate account in a campaign depository for such contributioas
or maintain sufficient funds to make all such refunds.

The Audit staff reviewed the Committee’s receipt records
from 1989 through the end of the audit period5/ and initially
identified 112 individuals and two partnerships whose
contributions appeared to exceed the contribution limitations by
$77,193. Of this total, $56,305 6/ had not been reattributed,
redesignated or refunded and $20,588 had been redesignated or
reattributed but the actions were either untimely or undated.

1s Excessive Contributions Resolved Untimely

The Audit staff identified excessive contributions
to the primary election totaling $20,888 for which either refunds
were made or redesignations or reattributions were obtaimed, but
not within sixty days. For $11,304 of the total resolved
untimely, the redesignation or reattribution is not dated aad
therefore is considered to be untimely.

At the exit conference, the Audit staff provided
the Committee a schedule of individuals and their excessive
contributions which were determined to have been resolved
untimely. Committee representatives did not address the matter.

This regulation became effective November 6, 1991.

Senator Burns‘ previous election was held in 19688 and all
contributions received since that time are included in
determining potentially excessive contributions for the audit
period.

Of this excessive amount, $45,303 applied to the primary
election and $11,002 applied to the general election.

Page 7, Approved 4/24/96




In a response made subsequert to the cg&c
conference, the Conmittee raised two issues regarding mel
resolved excessive contributions. First, the Committee nob.ﬁ
prior to November 6, 1991, 11 CFR §110.1 did not r.a:t.‘
reattribution or r.dcsignation documentation to be and
therefore any documentation otherwise correct would be luftteﬁﬁnt
The Audit staff reviewed its documentation and found ome untimely
resolved excessive contribution of §1,000 for which there was an
undated redesignation made prior to November 6, 1991. This
resulted in no change, however, because it was the Commission’s
previous policy to treat undated redesignations and reattributions
as untimely since the requirement that written redesignations and
reattributions be obtained within the sixty day time period was in
effect prior to the November 1991 adjustment to the regulations.

Second, the Committee noted that its computer
database included the date on which reattribution and
redesignation documentation was received. The Audit staff
declined to accept the computer entries as a method of dating the
receipt of redesignation or reattribution documentation because 11
CFR $110.1(1)(6) specifically allows a committee to date
documentation only by either retaining the postmarked envelope in
wvhich the documentation was received, having the documentation
dated by the contributor or dating the documentation themselves
upon receipt.

As a result of the Committee’s response, no
adjustments were made. Excessive contributions totaling $20,888

were considered to be resolved untimely (see Attachment 1).

In the interim audit report, the Audit staff
recommended the Committee present evidence that the contributions
were either not excessive, or were reattributed, redesignated or
refunded in a timely manner.

In its response to the interim audit report, the
Committee stated:

“"...in its August 30, 1995, Response the
Committee identified four contributors whose
contributions were made prior to the effective
date of the Commission’s changed November 6,
1991, regulations regarding reattributions and
redesignations. The Audit staff acknowledges
that it has a written redesignation for at
least one of these contributors, but did not
change the status of this contribution as
resolved untimely ’because it was the
Commission’s previous policy to treat
undesignated(sic] redesignations and
reattributions as untimely since the
requirement that written redesignations and
reattributions be obtained within the sixty
day time period was in effect prior to the

Page B, Approved 4/24/96




~
o™~
8]
w
o~
©
™3
<
o
O

November 1991 adjustment to the regulations.’
However, there is no cite in the Report
regarding this supposed Commission “policy,*
nor was that "policy” reflected in the
Commission’s previous regulation. Rather,
committees are entitled to rely on the
regulations, and the pre-November 6, 1991,
regulations did not state a “policy” of
requiring written redesignations to be
obtained with in sixty days. Thus, the
Committee could not have violated the
regulation.

“Second, with respect to the remainder of
the written redssignations and reattributions
which the Committee provided to the
Commission, the Interim Audit report notes
that the Committee provided computer records
which identify the date of the reattributions
and redesignations. The Audit Division does
not deny that these records are accurate and
reliable, nor does the Audit Division
otherwise allege that the redesignation and
reattributions were not made in a timely
manner. In fact, the Audit staff has
acknowledged that the Committee’s contribution
records were extremely accurate. These
computer entries therefore conclusively prove
that the Committee received timely
redesignations and reattributions.

"Unfortunately, the Audit Division has
not accepted this unrebutted evidence solely
on the grounds that this evidence does not
comply with the four corners of the regulation
found at 11 C.F.R. § 110.1 (1) (6). Howewer,
in this case, the Committee’'s computer records
operated as the Committee’s date stamp for the
purpose of complying with the regulation.

That is, the date of redesignation or
attribution was entered into the computer as a
memo entry providing the Committee and the
Commission both with accurate information
regarding the dates of the reattributions and
redesignations.

"Moreover, even if the were true that the
computer records did not comply to the letter
of the regulation, they nonetheless contain
reliable and accurate data regarding the date
of the designations and reallocations which is
not, and cannot be rebutted by the Audit

Page 9, Approved 4/24/96




S B 29328

8 0 4

Division. This factual data conclusively
proves that the Committee obtained the
redesignations within sixty days as required
by 11 C.F.R. § 110.1." X

The Committee at the outset refers to Regulation 11
CFR §110.1(1)(6) which became effective on November 6, 1991. This
regulation specified how a committee must prove that a
redesignation or reattribution occurred within sixty days. It
stated that committees should establish evidence of timely
compliance by having the contributor date the written request or
having the committee date the request upon receipt or retain the
postmarked envelope in which the request was received.

Prior to November 6, 1991, all other regulations

ing reattribution and redesignation were in effect (11 CFR
§§110.1(b)(5), (k), (1)(1),(2),(3),(5)). Contrary to the
Committee’s assertion, the existing regulations required a
committee receiving excessive contributions to redesignate,
reattribute or refund the excessive amounts within the sixty days.
These regulations further required reattribution or redesignation
requests be made in writing and the committee retain the
contributor’'s written request in order for the request to remain
effective. If the committee failed to maintain the documentation,
the original designation or attribution controlled. The
Commission’s adoption of 11 CFR §110.1(1)(6) was a clarification
of existing regulations and not a policy change. The Committee
was therefore still required to demonstrate that reattributions
and redesignations were made within sixty days.

The Audit staff did not state in the interim audit
report that dates for the reattribution or redesignation
documentation were listed in the Committee database. We were able
to determine that the committee’s receipts database was complete
when compared to bank records. However, the Committee’s
non-receipt file which contained reattribution and redesignation
information could not be verified and it appears that the
information is incomplete. The Committee did make ninety-four
entries to record actions it apparently took regarding
reattributions and redesignations. Of the thirty-six untimely
resolved excessive contributions identified by the Audit staff,
eleven involved refunds made after sixty days. The remaining
twenty-five items were untimely due to undated documentation.

Only two of these twenty-five had related records in the file
containing reattribution and redesignation information. Thus,
even if the computer dating could be verified as accurate and was
deemed an acceptable method of date stamping, it would only affect
two items totaling $750. Given the incompleteness of the computer
records, the computer entries do not conclusively prove that the
Committee received timely redesignations and reattributions. In
the opinion of the Audit staff, no conclusion can be drawn about
the timeliness of the Committee’s redesignations and
reattributions based on related data in the Committee’s computer
records.

Page 10, Approved 4/24/96




825329

8 0 43

b

+

mitt 1’s response. Accordingly, the Audit staff beliw
had untimely resclved excessive contributions
$20,888. .

The Audit staff made no changes based on the

Gt

2. Unresolved Excessive Contr ions

Excessive contributions totaling $56,303 appeared
to be unresolved. Por $13,215, the Committee received
resttribution documentation which was signed only by the person
who had signed the check. Without the signature of the additional
contributor, the reattribution is not valid. The unresolved
amount also includes excessive contributions totaling $3,322 for
which ten refund checks were prepared but were never negotiated.
No reattribuiion or redesignation documentation was provided for

the remaining $39,768.

Included among the contributions for which no
reattribution or redesignation was found are two excessive
contributions from partnerships. Prior to the primary election,
the partnerships contributed $2,500 and $1,500. As a result, one
partnership made a $500 excessive contribution and the other made
a $1,500 excessive contribution. In addition, the partners inm
both partnerships were the same three individuals and thus each
partner made contributions totaling $1,333. The Committee
provided redesignation documentation for two of the partners but
did not obtain redesignation documentation for the ixships;
thus the redesignation documentation from the two partners is not
relevant. The Audit staff is not pursuing the excessive
contributions from the individuals because once the excessive
contributions are refunded to the partnerships, the refunds will
flow to the individual partners.

At the exit conference, the Audit staff gave the
Committee a schedule of the individuals and their excessive
contributions. The Committee’'s Counsel gquestioned the inclusion
of the outstanding checks in the unresolved excessive amounts.
Additionally, she stated that the regulations do not obligate the
Committee to tell contributors to cash the checks. Nine of the
ten refund checks which were not negotiated were written on June
30, 1994. All but one check written on that date were refunds and
the only check negotiated was the check written for other thamn a
refund. Since none of the refund checks were negotiated, it
suggests that the checks were not delivered to the contributors
and thus do not constitute a refund. The Committee should have
made subsequent efforts to refund the contributions particularly
with respect to the nine checks written on the same day. The
Committee is correct that the regulation does not obligate the
Committee “"to tell the contributor that the refund check must be
cashed, " however, it also does not allow the Committee to retain
and use funds which are not permissible under the Act. The
Committee still retains and has use of the funds for which the
refund checks were not negotiated. These excessive contributions
are yet to be resolved.

Page 11, Aprroved 4/24/96




0

382353

) 8 0 4

The Audit staff notes that the Committee, to comply
wuh *n CFR $103.3(b)(4), should have either maintained a -gnu

nt for contributions appearing -to be illegal under 11 ;
3(b)(3) or sufficient funds to make all such refunds. The

: tee did not use a sneparate account. Por the audit period,
the E—iﬂ:u maintained a cash balance in excess of the total for
the outstanding unresolved excessive contributions.?/

The Coomittee stated in a response subsequent to
the exit conference that some of the excessive contribution
amounts were made prior to the audit period. The Audit staff
acknowledges this but reiterates that all contributions received
since Senator Burns’ last election are included in determining
potentially excessive contributions tor elaections which occurred
in the audit period.

Additionally, the Committee stated that it was not
required by the Act to maintain documentation for the period
between 1989 and 1992.8/ Thus, the Committee reasoned that, any
redesignation or reattribution which occurred within this period
should be held effective because it was not their policy to take

such actions without the proper documented requests from the
contributors.9/ Although 11 CFR §110.1i (1)(5) requires committees
to maintain reattribution and redesignation documentation in order
for them to be effective, the Audit staff reviewed the Committae’s
disclosure reports for the relevant periods to see how the
Committee had reported the contributions. Of fifteen instances
where the individuals had made excessive contributions prior to
June 1992, five excessive contributions totaling $5,000 were
identified which were reported as either redesignated or
reattributed. These items were removed from the excessive total.
The Audit staff assumes that if the Committee did not report a
contribution as redesignated or reattributed, no documentation was
received and these items were not removed from the total of
excessive contributions.

1/ At year end, the Committee had a cash balance of $49,023 and
reported a debt of $151,254.

8/ 2 U.S.C. §432(d) requires a committee to maintain records for
three years after the report is filed.

9/ Although the Committee did not maintain the reattribution or
redesignation documentation for 1989 through 1992, it was
able to provide the Audit staff with substantially complete
receipt records for the same period. Except where noted on
Attachment 1, copies of contributor checks for the excessive
contributions were found.

Page 12, Approved 4/24/96




The Committee also stated that its c¢
radict the Audit staff’s unresolved M‘l .
sixty-nine individuals in that for these individua
ords indicate reattributions or :al'nu m__
9% support the reliability and pute.
- da . the Committee provided an af uhv:u: fm its office
anacer who served from the spring of 1992 through November of

th'l'

193, which stated:

“As the Office Manager I was responsible
for making sure that the Friends of Conrad
Burns did not receive excessive contributions.
I therefore followed a standard procedure for
dealing with all contributions which either
appeared on their face to be excessive or when
aggregated with other contributions appeared
to create a probiem.

"First, I would send the contributor or
contributors a redesignation or reattribution
form, as appropriate, and informed the
contributor(s) that they may redesignate the
contribution toward the general election or
reattribute the coatribution. All such
letters included a eelf-addressed stamped
envelope with the request.

“I1f no response was received, I would
generally send a follow-up letter. If a
contributor (or comtributors) failed to
reattribute or redesignate a contribution, the
Committee would make an appropriate refund.

"I and the Committee did not unilaterally
redesignate or reattribute contributions.
Rather, these were done at the directiom of
the contributors. PFurthermore, the Committee
did not enter a contribution into the computer
as a contribution toward the general election
unless so designated by the contributor, nor
were contributions reattributed without the
consent of the contributors.”

M
o P
wn
™~
o
™
~
(-
<O
~

As noted previously in II.A.l1., the Regulations
require that committees retain written redesignations or
reattributions and absent the written redesignation or
reattribution, 11 CFR §110.1(1)(5) states that the original
designation or attribution controls. Computer records are not a
substitute for maintaining the required reattribution or
redesignation documentation. A statement that excessive
contributions were redesignated or reattributed according to the

Page 13, Approved 4/24/96




-12=

direction of the contributor does not allow the Audit staff

ently verify that the documentation was actually ©
or contained the necessary signatures. The Audit staff’'s £
is based on the documentation available for review.

The Committee also provided three valid
redesignation instruments which were not previously available.
The Audit staff had also included two individuals with same name
as one excessive contributor. These items resulted in a further
reduction of $1,665 to the unresolved excessive total. As a
result of the adjustments noted above, excessive contributions
totaling $49,640 ($56,305 - $5,000 - $1,665) remained unresolved
(see Attachment 1).

In the interim audit report, the Audit staff
recommended that the Committee present evidence that the
contributions were either not excessive or were reattributed,
redesignated or refunded in a timely manner. Absent such a
demonstration, the Audit staff recommended that the Committee
refund the unresolved excessive contributions ($49,640) and
provide evidence of the refunds (i.e., copies of the froamt amrd
back of negotiated refund checks). In lieu cf reissuing the
checks which were not negotiated, the Committee could submit a
check to the U.S. Treasury. If the Committee did not hawve the
funds available to make the refunds, the Audit staff :
that it file amended Schedules D to report these items as
and obligations.

The Committee states in its response to the interim
audit report that:

"...the Interim Audit report fails to
acknowledge that the Committee was not
regquired to retain documentation for the
period from 1989 through 1991 as discussed in
the Committee’'s August 30, 1995, Response.
Thus, the Committee should not be penalized
for not retaining documentation that it is not
required to retain."

The Committee’'s assertion is inaccurate. As noted
previously,10/ the Audit staff reviewed all excessive contributions
received prior to 1992. Since the Committee was not required to
retain documentation, the Audit staff relied on the Committee’s
disclosure reports. If the contributions were reported as
reattributed or redesignated, the Audit staff believed it
reasonable to allow the Committee credit for having obtained the
valid documentation. However, such allowances were not made when
the contributions were not reported as reattributed or

10/ See discussion at page 10 paragraph 2.

Page 14, Apcroved 4/24/956




gnated. As a result of this review, the Audit st

e interim audit report reduced the unresolved ax
ontribution total by $5,000.

The Committee further states:

*"This same argument applies equally to
those reattributions and redesignations for
which the Committee was unable to locate the
originally signed redesignations or
reattributions (Recommendation 2). The Audit
staff does not suggest that the Committee did
not obtain these redesignations and
reattributions as evidenced by the vast number
of redesignations and reattributions located
and provided to the Audit Division. Rather,
the Interim Audit Report states that Audit
Division was unable to independently verify
that the documentation was obtained. Again,
however, the computer records, in conjunction
with the Affidavit of the Committee’'s former
Office Manager as provided to the Commission
in the Committee’'s August 30, 1995,
submission, do provide verification that the
documentation was obtained and thus represent
factual evidence that the Committee met its
obligations under the Act. The Commission
must, therefore, accept this unrefuted
evidence and treat the contributions as
properly redesignated or reattributed."

The Committee’'s computer records related to
reattribution and redesignation were not complete. With reape
to the excessive contributions of one hundred nine N
identified by the Audit staff, only twenty-eight had related
computer records of having made reattributions or redesignations.
Purther, the earliest date contained in the computer records for
reattributions or redesignations was December 6, 1993 which was
within the period that written documentation was required to be
retained. Even if the computer records were complete, the
Committee is still required to maintain the written documentation.

The Audit staff reviewed and evaluated the
reattribution and redesignation documentation retained by the
Committee. The Committee was required by 11 CFR §110.1(1)(5) to
retain the written redesignation or reattribution documentation in
order for the action to remain effective. The failure to retain
the documentation meant that the original designation or
attribution controlled. Accordingly, when no documentation was
found, the original designation or attribution controlled.

Page 15, Approved 4/24/96




-
i
™
wn
o~
it
s
=
o
o
™~




e

s

R

L g i TR - .
7804382533

? ‘u of mm °‘,r.

'mhm mu&hﬁm u-un mx A.H. of the day
Jﬂw'lﬁﬁm,m principal committee of that

‘candidate shall noct!y the Commiss and the Secretary of the
Senate within 48 bours of receipt ol the contribution. The
"motification shall be in writing and shall include the name of the
candidate, the identification of the contributor, and date of
receipt, and the amount of the comtribution. The notification
shall be in addition to the reporting of these contributions on
the post-election report.

The Audit staff reviewed contributions of $1,000 and
greater deposited between twenty days and two days prior to the
primary and general elections and identified 179 contributions
which were subject to the 48 hour notification reporting
requirements. During the general election reporting period, the
Committee failed to file the required notices for 77 contributions
totaling $119,000 (see Attachment 2). Of the notices not filed,
68 totaling $106,500 were deposited between October 20 and October
24.

Page 17, Approved 4/24/96

. _ : |




m ESoe Nt Dast & ive eamuu
‘BI-I filed via facsimile.

- In the interim audit report, the Audit staff recommended

that the Committee provide information showing the forty-eight
hnut notices were indeed filed (e.g., confirmations of facsimile
not required to be filed or any other information

rottﬁ”at to t{u matter.

~ The Committee said in its response to the interim audit
report that it "hes no additional evidence with respect" to this

finding.

Page 18, Approved 4/24/96




)

<

78043826337

18-Qein
jussneu]
Lo
OF -Jun-8d
8- Jen-G0
05-Nov-@
O0-Jun-63
-3
W-Jun8s
208
13-Jan-i8
V-l
[ ]
oF- a8
it == |
[ ]
OF-2un-8¢
[ ]
p- )
OB-Hioe-0d
28D
-0
11-Fed-80
2000
0498
OF - ju-Gei
D-Nowd
GB-0e0-83
0080
Gi-\arg
10-ker @4
o4
RO
OF-Jun-04
D8
Cd-sm i
05-hm-01
-G
Ot Feb83
O7-Jen-04
08 Jun-84
11-Ju-84
OB-Mow-24
O8-Now-39
05-Feb-83
08-Dwc-@0
07-hn-84
08-Jan-80

R

E

meoe b bl s maeme pro am oy O

LR

oo i I

RR R R R IEIR:

wniid salioagn $VEN0 0 8
PRRARY
redeagn S0P 0 & atll e
PRIMARY, GENERAL

el resioegn 2000 G

il redisegn 9800 G
PRERsARY

redeagn ¢k 1478 1o G 12004 -MKX
PRIMARY

i) reces ither




Gasrwie Peggy

i

) 8043282 53 x 8

A

N <

:

Lund Ronald

M-Feb-03
MAoEd
07-Ater- 4
08-Jun-94
OF-Jun-94
Od-am-i2
20-Ju-52
J7-hnid
4-Ca-91
a2
14-2808
O7 24
L0
gt 2 ]
03-Onc-60
T -S4
bt
-Apa
07 -84
21-Ahn it
Mo

i

Hif i

O -Age-0d
[erctnton)

i

07 Jun-84

17-Cct-91
2T-Aug- 83

O7-Jun-84
2-0-62

13-Apr43
13-Apr-83

I1-Jan-0d

3 seb BSEEESED ae8 SNNRSENE ks WM ur el MR BE GNGR

Ht

27-May-p4
O7-5un-94

i

O7 un-64

i

untimely

Chaok capy nat found

undind redieagn 5300 0 G
PRIMARY




-

e

)8043825339

Potery Carre

Payear C. Alan

Pompadur | Mastin

{ EEE EEEE IE CRRREGEE CAf fOCCd MO B R mEH

1 epf 8z I H NN i BE

000 00
100.00
00 00
400000
100000
S000.00 DpelTie
1000.00 3
11-Fab-04 w0000 1M
07-Jun-94
12-0ct-23 W00 2428
29-Oct-93 0N 248
07-Jan-04
20-Au9-93 80000 1537
08-Owc-83 %0000 1655
07-Jun-94
18-Owc-88 40000 677
15-Aug-01 40000 3
07-Fab-82 40000 8204
08-Jan-63 S19¢ 1308
2-Mer83 40000 O
O7-Jun-84
28-Jun-80 100000 262
23-3p-3 30000 o188
O7-Jun-64

00000
110000

1080.00

1112

oo

{1




82034040

280 4

S Rabant

Sliag Vel

Tyt s

Zirmrnerman Jerome

Hawen Terry
Sisoity Milchell

Topoisia Ted

‘Vessth Mertewn

Cape Donsid

E

{1 E56E EAE dA

i

i

i

20-8ep-04
0B-Now-94
04-Oct-04
O8-Nov-94
19-Sep-94
21-Oct-94
31-Oct-54

08-Hov-g4
18-Jun-04
04-Oct -84
08-Nov-04
28-0ct-94
08-Nov-94
25-Jan-94
08-Mov-04

4anon 64s
smnop Tan
4000 78
0o  7e07
0000 7808
20000 798
W000 oo
400.00 N
4000 w2
4000 WK
X000 e
40000 S
4000 2000
a0m 2%
«nm M9
0000 a3
000 207
w0000 2088
S0 2%
00000 2205
40000 1520
40000 1553
40060 W4
0000 1747
0000 98¢
120000 e
w000 s
0N W
HIm ew
TS e
00000 S083
187 %0 In ¥ind
100000 4683
100000 @081
00000 22
20000 2401
200000 e
200000 6788
$00.00 54
65.00 "®»
100000 120
0000 S2%
0000 Swe

1300.00

1600 00

147

&
3

§ 2 Bue Br o Gever dee dEmes MR

‘

0.0
mMn
1000.00
80000
00000
1000 00
N800
0000

—id SN G
undimaly radinn

ulimely  undid sodougn 8908 & G
ERARY

¢ i




3 Spatemmn J.C.

Tofd Daryl

8253 4

8 0 4

Suhe Eomung

?

Civigiollerson Jecque

[if EELF OO RO O

i

17-Oc0-84
OF oo

1R

i

il

07-Jun-04

07-Jen-83
19-Apr93

O7-hun-94

S Ggg %M Ui GEWY sef . W A0 MRt t i i imbirg M

i

O7-Jun-84

N
-
-

N B Rl R !

:

1950.00

800.00
1300.00
1300.00

1000.00

5

i

R

uraf resllr $150

raphd refund $300 31804 0%
o/ did reslir to spouse (S400)

$1000 refund 31804

PRIMARY

doagn $1000 1o G; unay resll 9800
PRIMARY

wniiid redesgn 54000 G
refuntied 3/18/04 3800



okl

WY i

et

780438253472

Kovologos Tom

Larson Holleter

Lo a
OF-hon-04
T-huk-Ba .00 :
08-Oxt-94 W NN
08-Oct-04 oo 1
08-Mpe-04
18-Fabs-00 40000 8080
20-dwy-91 40000
24-May-80 4000 w210
OF-Feb-0i 0000 a2
OF -Jun-84
(2-8ap-£0 300.00 EJ
10-Mny-B4 oo 278
OF Jum Ot
oLfgd-23 23000 @R
O-Jur-@ E000 0N
3433 Ham e
13-A 40 000 om
4O &3 e 20
14060 sse 0w
14-Agr-94 0000 1091
07-hun-84
-t 23000
02-Ju-23 20000 &an
(2-2un-04 We000 4088
07 hun-84
11-Jan-90 4000 &M
-2 4000 7T
05-Jan-@8 40N m©N
20-Tiny-83 woe 7Te
5083 M MWW
- SV
OBy 24 400 o
WS pod wWonoo e
O8-here-9d
03-Fab-02 W00 e
0d-Jun-23 40000 O™
3-len-84 4000 O
0B-Agy -84 4000 OFE
OF -Jun-84
18-Ouc-28 40000 2784
11-hn-91 40000 3171
12-Mey-0 400 I8
15-Mar-0d 2000 W
OF -hun-94
20-Oct-84 2080.00 2t
0B-Mow-4
14-50-83 40000 8028
W-Fabo4 80000 8872
05-Jun-94 120000 #8912
07-un-54
07-May-91 97477 15
03 May-93 1000 00
OT-Jur-04
11-Jan-§0 40000 1478
O4-Ror09 40000 2080
19-Apr- 80 40000 2282
O7-Jun-94
20-9ep-04 1800.00 1997
08-Now-G4
03-Oct-81 00 00 2508
02-8ep-03 100 00 cesh
31-Mer-94¢ 900 00 1531
07 -Jun-94

gz &
it ¢

b ogiee BB B Bfer By Mhamemr B EAm G

1480.00

graT?

!

i}

unal vesllr $500 10 spouse
PRIMARY

une/ reatiy $800 1o Tien




o Fmess

31 HAH
88888
EHHHEE

i
__
I RE
_ﬁ

J & Pishoss H on ML of ok

B
R CTERCR R

B 68 BNGESER 3R cEEMR KRN B
G0 g Geadhey and ool Bg 899

b
§

u .—-

w

HHELHEED A1 A0 IRERD R GRdd R A

L]
<A
9780
130

O‘IM 1000.00
24Feb03 100.00
21-Apr-83 000 8w
01-Sep-a0 23000 047

i

ZTM 1000.00

Patars Roger
Pyisrson Athur

Evreceeervon ¢

|
il
{

i i
I

40000
1002 600.00
0Q 1000.00

“us

2300.00
1300.00
11243 1000.00
2000.00

1017
11055
14477

87

1000 00
1000.00
400.00

1500 00
26-0ct-3 200000 4404 2000.00

19-Feb-82 250000
19-Feb-82
18-Mery-94
. May.04
07-Jun-94
10-Augg-04
16-Aug-94
08-Nov-9¢

13-Alar-80

Rice Dan Pat Mie-TS
Rigas James
Relien John
Rovig Dewd

Rice Oen Put. Mie-CGE

2301

2-4wr-80

untimely undid rades $200 to G

400.00

08-hst-03 100.00

1100.00




00,
308
4000.00
20,887 70

i1 3
ﬂ i n.”mu-ﬁm- H

“ a i |

v 33 4] R

&

g e 2 . ® o R
it & S g

: PrESTOLP OO ¢




5

825 3

8 0 4

10/21/94
10/21/94
10/21/54
10/21/94
10/21/94
10721794
10/21/84
1072404
10/24/94
10724/94
10/24/94

1

Bl

b oh ab b (B =d =D =
.g.

i

-
¥

-t el
E.E

HHHHY:

b
.g




48 CF industries PAC

49 CityPAC

50 Coopers & Lybrand PAC

51 Dean Witter - Discover & Co. PAC
52 Federal Express PAC

53 Faumcouvhm!h
54 Garden State PAC -

55 General Mills, inc. PAC

56 |.PHFHA, Inc. PAC

57 Kemper Corporation PAC

i

HH

sEEEEH

b ol b b ah b

,000.00

1000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1.000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1.000.00

$119,000.00




)

) 80438253437

FEpry. whit
- z a P { 1 |'! » -
Begio 302709
In the Matter of

Enforcement Priority System I1 Audit Referral 97-03 and MUR 4387

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT

L INTRODUCTION

The cases listed below have been identified as low rated and stale matters under
the Enforcement Priority System IT (“EPS I™) for cases assigned to the Public Financing,
Ethics & Special Projects (“PFESP”) staff. See Memorandum to the Commission,
rmmmmmw.wwlo,m%;ﬁm
recommends that the Commission no longer pursue these low rated and stede matters.

A. Cases Not Warranting Further Pursuit Relative to
Other Cases Pending Before the Commission

EPS 11 was created to identify pending cases which, based upon their lower
priority, do not warrant further expenditure of resources. The PFESP Docket evaluates
each incoming matter using Commission-approved criteria, and rates each case
numerically.

Closing such cases permits the Commission to focus its limited

resources on more important cases presently pending before it. Based on our review, this
Office has identified one matter which does not warrant further action relative to other

pending matters. Audit Referral 97-03 (Joe Rogers for Congress)




g

(= s
-
]
L
N
- @
M
b 3
o
e«
~

recommend that the Commission cxecise its prosecutorial discretion, dectine 10 open a
Matter Under Review, and close the file im this matter. See Attachment 1.

B. Stale Cases

Investigations require greater resources of time and ftnds when the activity and
factual evidence are pot cusrent. By focusing our investigative efforts on cases involving
recent activity, we more efficiestly allocate our limited resources where they can
significantly affect the electoral process.

Accordingly, this Office has identified onc stale PFESP enforcement matier that
we believe does not warrant further iavestment of Commission resources. MUR 4387
(Friends of Conrad Burns) addressed activity from the 1994 election cycle
the Commission exercise its prosecutorial discretion and close the file with respect to
MUR 4387.
L. RECOMMENDATIONS

l. Decline to open a MUR in Audit Referral 97-03.




& Audit Referral 97-03;
b. MUR 4387.

-.,.’.’f//*’f 5 7 /%%

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

o
N
o]
w
™~
©
M
e
> KD
o
~




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of
Enforcement Priority System II. Audit Referral #97-03
MUR 4387

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, fecretary of the Federal Electiumn
Commission, do hereby certify that on December 30, 1997, the
Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take the following
actions in Audit Referral #97-03 and MUR 4387:

5 g Decline to open a NMUR in Audit Referral
#97-03.

2. Take no action, close the file and approve

the appropriate letters in the following
matters: Audit Referral #97-03 and MUR 4387,

as recommended in the General Counsel's
Report dated December 18, 1997.
Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDomald, McGarry,
Thomus voted affirmatively for the decisicn.

Attest:

Marjorie W
retary of the Commission

Received in the Secretariat: Thurs., Dec. 18, 1997 3:08 p.m.
Circulated to the Commission: Thurs., Dec. 18, 1997 4:00 p.m.
Deadline for vote: Tues., Dec. 30, 1997 4:00 p.m.

lrd




wn
9]
wn
™N
o
"
<
o
0
~

P.O. Dex 3311
Billings, Montana 59103

Dear Mr. Swain:

On Juse 13, 1996, the Federal Eloction Commission’s Audit Divisioa referred certain
matters to the Office of General Counsel involving the Friends of Coarad Bums Committee
(“the Committec™), and Jisa Swain, 23 treasurer, for possible eaforcement astion. Ses Referral
Materials. The referral resulted from an audit of the Comsnitivs undertaken pursuant to

2US.C. 438(b).

m:—m&m&hm.umwg
 discretion to take no action against the Frisnds of Conrad Busas Committee and
m-‘m This case was cvalusted objectively relative to other matters on the
Commission’s docket. In light of the information on the record, the relative significance of the
case, and the amount of time that has elapsed, the Commission determined to close its file in
the matter on December 30, 1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(12) mo longer spply and this matter
is now public. Ia addition, although the complete file must be placed oa the public record
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the Commission's vote.
If you wish to submit any facteal or legal materials to appear on the public record, please do so
as soon as possible. While the file may be placed on the public record prior to receipt of your
additional materials, any permissible submissions will be added to the public record when
received.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (800) 424-9530 or (202) 219-3690.
Sincerely,

Gregory R. Baker
Special Assistant General Counsel




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20463

THIS IS THE BD OF MR # 43¢
DATE FILMED [[ubl e W0, S

coErRveN _SES

o™
wn
M
wn
™
L o]
M
o
o
@
~




